All data are considered to be unbinding reference values. We accept no liability for data selection that is not confirmed in writing. Pressure data refer, if not otherwise indicated, to liquids of Group II at +20°C.
460 Webshop Service 300,000 stock lines   •   Re-Coding service   •   Order online 24/7/365   •   Fast Delivery
8
Small cylinders ISO 6432/CETOP RP 52 P
Stroke
ZDM 16/10 E ZDM 20/10 E ZDM 25/10 E 10
ZDM 16/25 E ZDM 20/25 E ZDM 25/25 E 25
ZDM 16/40 E ZDM 20/40 E ZDM 25/40 E 40
ZDM 16/50 E ZDM 20/50 E ZDM 25/50 E 50
ZDM 16/80 E ZDM 20/80 E ZDM 25/80 E 80
ZDM 16/100 E ZDM 20/100 E ZDM 25/100 E 100
ZDM 16/125 E ZDM 20/125 E ZDM 25/125 E 125
ZDM 16/160 E ZDM 20/160 E ZDM 25/160 E 160
ZDM 16/200 E ZDM 20/200 E ZDM 25/200 E 200
ZDM 16/250 E ZDM 20/250 E ZDM 25/250 E 250
--- --- ZDM 25/320 E 320
--- --- ZDM 25/400 E 400
--- --- ZDM 25/500 E 500
Small cylinders ISO 6432/CETOP RP 52 P, double acting Eco-Line
Materials: Head and foot: Aluminium anodised, cylinder tube: AISI 304, piston rod: AISI 303, seal: NBR
Temperature range: -20°C to max. +80°C
Operating pressure: Max. 10 bar
Order numbers suffixes:
Adjustable end position damping  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .-P
Magnetic piston (standard) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .-M
Order example: ZD M 16/ ** E
Standard type
Piston Ø/stroke
�
Pressure-force tables
can be found on page 3
ZDM
ZDPM
Especially good value!
ZDM 8/** ZDM 10/** ZDM 12/** ZDM 16/** ZDM 20/** ZDM 25/** 1 to 1000
ZDM 8/10 ZDM 10/10 ZDM 12/10 ZDM 16/10 ZDM 20/10 ZDM 25/10 10
ZDM 8/25 ZDM 10/25 ZDM 12/25 ZDM 16/25 ZDM 20/25 ZDM 25/25 25
ZDM 8/40 ZDM 10/40 ZDM 12/40 ZDM 16/40 ZDM 20/40 ZDM 25/40 40
ZDM 8/50 ZDM 10/50 ZDM 12/50 ZDM 16/50 ZDM 20/50 ZDM 25/50 50
ZDM 8/80 ZDM 10/80 ZDM 12/80 ZDM 16/80 ZDM 20/80 ZDM 25/80 80
ZDM 8/100 ZDM 10/100 ZDM 12/100 ZDM 16/100 ZDM 20/100 ZDM 25/100 100
ZDM 8/125 ZDM 10/125 ZDM 12/125 ZDM 16/125 ZDM 20/125 ZDM 25/125 125
--- ZDM 10/160 ZDM 12/160 ZDM 16/160 ZDM 20/160 ZDM 25/160 160
--- --- ZDM 12/200 ZDM 16/200 ZDM 20/200 ZDM 25/200 200
--- --- --- ZDM 16/250 ZDM 20/250 ZDM 25/250 250
--- --- --- ZDM 16/320 ZDM 20/320 ZDM 25/320 320
--- --- --- ZDM 16/400 ZDM 20/400 ZDM 25/400 400
--- --- --- ZDM 16/500 ZDM 20/500 ZDM 25/500 500
Small cylinders ISO 6432/CETOP RP 52 P, double acting
Materials: Head and foot: Aluminium anodised, cylinder tube: AISI 304, piston rod: AISI 303, seal: NBR/PUR
Temperature range: -20°C to max. +80°C
Operating pressure: Max. 10 bar
Optional: FKM seals (temperature range: -20°C to max. +150°C, without magnetic piston) -V, ATEX approval
II 2GD c T5 T100° -20°C<Ta<80°C -X
Enter your required stroke here on your order! (taking into account the buckling load)
Order numbers suffixes:
Adjustable end position damping (Ø 16, 20 and 25) . . . . . . . . . . . .-P
Magnetic piston (standard)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .-M
With hexagon piston rod (non-rotating) (Ø 16, 20 and 25)  . . . . . . .-O
Continuous piston rod (Ø 16, 20 and 25)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .-K
Extended piston rod by x mm  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .-Lx
Order example: ZD M 16/ ** **
Standard type
Piston Ø/stroke
�
�
Designation for the options:
FKM seals  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .-V
ATEX approval         II 2GD c T5 T100° -20°C<Ta<80°C . . . .-X
We produce your desired stroke!
T
IP
Pressure-force tables
can be found on page 3
ZDM
ZDMK
ZDPM (up from Ø 16 mm)
ZDPMK (up from Ø 16 mm)
Pressure gauge
from page 366
Threaded fittings
from page 102
Coupling sockets
NW7 from page 150
PU, PA, PTFE and
PE hoses
from page 192
Service units
FUTURA series
from page 330
One-way
control valves
from page 440
Festo cylinders can be
found in our Online Shop
Valves
from page 404
Piston Ø
16 mm
Piston Ø
20 mm
Piston Ø
25 mm
Piston Ø
8 mm
Piston Ø
10 mm
Piston Ø
12 mm
Piston Ø
16 mm
Piston Ø
20 mm
Piston Ø
25 mm
Desired stroke/
standard stroke